

KEY NOTES:

- A LABELED (STAMP TYPE) DOOR FRAME.
- B FIRE SPRINKLERS INSTALLED PER FLOOR MOUNTED OBSTRUCTION SPACING REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE 8.6.5.2.2 IN NFPA 13-2013 EDITION.
- C SEE EQUIVALENCY FOR OVERSIZED PROTECTIVE PLATE ON FIRE DOOR.
- D DOOR RATING AND FRAME LABEL UNDER PIANO HINGE.
- E NOT AN EXIT. CIRCULATION STAIR ONLY.
- F FIRE SEPARATION AT FIRST FLOOR LEVEL.
- G THREE STORY COMMUNICATING SPACE OPEN AREA SMOKE DETECTION PROVIDED PER SECTION 8.6.6(3) OF NFPA 101-2012 EDITION.
- H UL LISTED WINDOW SPRINKLER PROTECTION EQUIVALENT TO SMOKE BARRIER. 1 HOUR FIRE RATED AND 2 HOUR FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.
- I 1 HOUR FIRE RATED ENCLOSURES NOT REQUIRED FOR ELECTRICAL ROOMS WITH TRANSFORMERS GREATER THAN 112.5 KVA AND WITH CLASS 155 OR HIGHER INSULATION SYSTEM PER ARTICLE 450.21, EXCEPTION NO. 2 OF NFPA 70-2011 EDITION.

GENERAL DRAWING NOTES (BUILDING 1)

- 1. BUILDING CONSTRUCTED IN 1932.
- 2. PRIMARY CARE ADDITION BUILT TO 1994 EDITION OF NFPA 101.
- 3. 2N URGENT CARE EXPANSION BUILT TO 2000 EDITION OF NFPA 101.
- 4. 2S URGENT CARE EXPANSION BUILT TO 2006 EDITION OF NFPA 101.
- 5. PHARMACY EXPANSION BUILT TO 2006 EDITION OF NFPA 101.
- 6. LOADING DOCK BUILT TO 2006 EDITION OF NFPA 101.

SYMBOLS LIST

- 2 HOUR FIRE/SMOKE BARRIER
- 1 HOUR FIRE/SMOKE BARRIER
- 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER
- 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER
- SMOKE RESISTIVE HAZARDOUS AREA
- NON RATED SMOKE PARTITION
- NON-RATED SMOKE BARRIER (COMMUNICATING SPACE)
- NON-FIRE-RATED PARTITION
- HORIZONTAL EXIT PASSAGEWAY
- EXIT
- EXIT PASSAGEWAY
- LINEN CHUTE
- TRASH CHUTE
- SUITE DESIGNATIONS
- AREA OPEN TO CORRIDOR - WITH SMOKE DETECTION
- AREA OPEN TO CORRIDOR - NO SMOKE DETECTION REQUIRED
- EXIT STAIR OR PASSAGEWAY
- FIRE EXTINGUISHER
- DIRECTION OF EXIT SIGN CHEVRON
- DIRECTION OF EXIT SIGN ILLUMINATION
- BATTERY PACK LIGHT
- EWS EYE WASH STATION

SUITE DESCRIPTIONS

SUITE NUMBER	SUITE NAME	SUITE SIZE	TYPE OF SUITE	EXIT NUMBER
1	PRIMARY CARE SUITE	4,791 Sq. Ft.	NON SLEEPING PATIENT CARE	3
2	URGENT CARE SUITE	4,869 Sq. Ft.	NON SLEEPING PATIENT CARE	2
3	PHARMACY SUITE	8,500 Sq. Ft.	NON PATIENT CARE	3
4	RADIOLOGY/EKG SUITE	7,397 Sq. Ft.	NON SLEEPING PATIENT CARE	2
5	POLICE SUITE	733 Sq. Ft.	NON PATIENT CARE	2

BUILDING 1 FIRST FLOOR

FULLY SPRINKLERED
MIXED OCCUPANCY

FOR REFERENCE ONLY

Revisions

Date

FP&C Proj. #

1552.27

GFS Proj. #



Dept. of Veterans Affairs
VA Medical Center
1100 North College
Fayetteville, AR 72703



Goodwin Facilities Solutions
19375 Highway 74
Elkins, AR 72727



FIRE PROTECTION & CODE
CONSULTANTS, L.L.C.
1520 MAIN STREET
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46224
(317)486-5188

Drawing Title

BUILDING 1
FIRST FLOOR

Contract No.

AutoCAD File Name
SOC02 1-1

Project Title

STATEMENT OF
CONDITIONS

Designed By

FVO

Checked By

FVO

Drawn By

KW/DN

Date

1/26/17

Location

VA MEDICAL CENTER
FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS

Scale

N.T.S.

Drawing No.

SOC-3

Sht.

20 of 162